commitment could (A) impose any obligation or restriction on Buyer or its
affiliates or otherwise impair the Purchased Assets or the Assumed Leased
Properties, or (B) cancel or waive any claims or rights related to the business or

the Assumed Leased Properties with a value in excess of Seventy-Five Thousand
United States Dollars (U.S. $75,000);

• make or authorize any capital expenditure or expenditures in excess of One
Hundred Thousand United States Dollars (U.S. $100,000) that will be binding on
the Purchased Assets or the Assumed Leased Properties, or Buyer following the
Closing, provided that such capital expenditures do not arise out of repairs